	and the second s		
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			
DISTRIBUTION		Form C-103	
SANTA FE		Supersedes (Old
FILE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C- Effective 1-1	
		Priective [-]	-05
U.S.G.S.		5a. Indicate Type	e of Lease
LAND OFFICE		State 🗶	Fee
OPERATOR		5. State Oil & Go	
		E-849	
SUN	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. CATION FOR PERMIT - " (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	minni	$mm\tilde{m}$
USE "APPLI	CATION FOR PERMIT -** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)		
OIL GAS WELL WELL		7. Unit Agreemen	at Name
2. Name of Operator	OTHER-		
Skelly Oil Company		8. Farm or Lease	Name
3. Address of Operator		Hobbs "Q	
P. O. Box 1351, Midla	and Tayes 70701	9. Well No.	
P. O. Box 1351, Midla 4. Location of Well	and, lexas /7/UL	2	
UNIT LETTER V	1000	10. Field and Poo	ol, or Wildcat
	1980 FEET FROM THE South LINE AND 1980 FEET I	FROM Jalmat-S	even Rivers
THE West LINE OF	16 040		
LINE, SEC	TION 16 TOWNSHIP 245 RANGE 36E N	ирм.	
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		
		12. County	TTIIIII
Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or	Lea	V
 Move in and rig up Pull rods and tubin Run tubing open-end Rig up casing pulli 	ed and load hole with 10# mud. Spot cement on mg equipment, locate free noint		
Spot: 25 sacks cemen	ng at approximately 2700 and pull. cement as follows: t (100 plug) across perforated interval (3743- t (50 plug) in top of 5-1/2" casing stub at ap	·3765') from 36	65' to 3765
	t at top of salt section (1805')		
Spot 25 sacks cement	t in base of surface casing (367').		
Spot 10 sacks cement	t in top of the 8-5/8" OD casing.		
. Set marker Rig down and move ou	ut.		
GNED (Signed) J. R.	above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
	Dist. Adm. Coordinator	DATE June	15. 1970
Ayent	Wes		4/1

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

TITLE OH & Gos Impostol

DATE_

RECEIVED

JUN 1 5 1970

OIL CONSERVATION HOBBS, N. M.

NO. OF COPIES REC	EIVED					
DISTRIBUTI	ON					
SANTA FE						
FILE						
U.S.G.S.						
LAND OFFICE	i					
RANSPORTER	OIL	1				
	GAS					
OPERATOR						
PRORATION OF	ICE					

May 5, 1965 (Date)

110

DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OII	L CONSERVATION COMMISSION	N Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and (
FILE U.S.G.S.		AND	Effective 1-1-65		
LAND OFFICE	AOTHORIZATION TO T	RANSPORT OIL AND NATU	IRAL GAS		
RANSPORTER GAS					
OPERATOR I. PRORATION OFFICE					
Gerator					
Address:	Oil Company				
Bex 730	- Hebbs, New Mexico				
Reason(s) for filing (Check pr	Oper box) Change in Transporter of:	Other (Please explai	in)		
Recompletion	The state of the s	Gas			
Change in Ownership		densate			
If change of ownership give and address of previous own	name er				
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL	AND LEASE				
Leane Marge		Name, Including Formation	Kind of Lease		
Location Robbs "Q"	2 Jali	mat - Seven Rivers	State, Federal or Fee State		
Unit Letter "T";	1980 Feet From The South	line and 1980 Fact	From The West		
Line of Section 16			rom ine		
		36-B , NMPM,	County		
III. DESIGNATION OF TRAN Name of Authorized Transporte	SPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL O	GAS			
The Permian Corpo	pration	Box 3119 - Midland	approved copy of this form is to be sent)		
Name of Authorized Transporte El Paso Ratural (Address (Give address to which	approved copy of this form is to be sent)		
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Box 1492 - Ri Page Is gas actually connected?	When		
give location of tanks.	"C" 16 24-8 36-1	Yes	April 30, 1965		
If this production is comming V. COMPLETION DATA	led with that from any other lease or pool	l, give commingling order number	r:		
Designate Type of Con	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deep	en Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'		
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth			
			P.B.T.D.		
Pool	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth		
Perforations			Depth Casing Shoe		
	TIRING CASING AN	ID CEMENTING DECAR			
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT		
			SACKS CEMENT		
V. TEST DATA AND REQUE OIL WELL.	ST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be able for this d	after recovery of total volume of loa epth or be for full 24 hours)	d oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow		
Date First New Oil Run To Tani	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, g	gas lift, etc.)		
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
			Choke Size		
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF		
GAS WELL Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test				
	Bongth of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate		
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
. CERTIFICATE OF COMPL	IANCE				
		11	RVATION COMMISSION		
Commission have been compl	and regulations of the Oil Conservation ied with and that the information given	APPROVED	, 19		
above is true and complete t	the best of my knowledge and belief.	ВУ			
	Al)	TITLE			
(75)	S') H. E. Anh	F [in compliance with RULE 1104.		
	(Signature)	If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation			
The ma	Count	tests taken on the well in ac	ccordance with RILLE 111		

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out Sections I, II, III, and VI only for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

NO. OF COPIES REC	EIVED
DISTRIBUTIO	ОИ
SANTA FE	
FILE	
U.S.G.S.	
LAND OFFICE	
FRANSPORTER	OIL
	GAS
OPERATOR	
PRORATION OF	ICE

10

	SANTA FE		CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Form C-104		
	FILE	KEWUES	T FOR ALLOWABLE AND	Supersedes Old C-104 and C-1 Effective 1-1-65		
	U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TR	RANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS			
	LAND OFFICE	NOTHORIZATION TO TR	AND ON TOLL AND NATURA	AL,GAS		
	TRANSPORTER GAS					
	OPERATOR					
I.	PRORATION OFFICE					
	Reason(s) for filing (Check proper New Well iscorn, letton Than re in Townership If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND Letter Name Continue Unit Letter Table 1 Line of Section 16	Change in Transporter of: Oil Dry G Casinghead Gas Conde DLEASE Well No. Pool N Township Range RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL G	ame, Including Formation at - Seven Rivers ine and 1980 Feet Fr	Kind of Lease State, Federal or Fee Tom The County		
111.	Name of Authorized Transporter of Permian Cil Corpo	Cil 🔼 or Condensate 📋	Address (Give address to which ar	oproved copy of this form is to be sent)		
	Name of Authorized Transporter of		P. O. Box 3119 - Midland, Texas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)			
	Vented - Waiting	on Gas Connection		production of the series		
	If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas actually connected?	When		
IV.	If this production is commingled COMPLETION DATA	with that from any other lease or pool,				
	Designate Type of Comple	tion - (X)	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.		
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.		
	Pcol	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth		
	Perforations			Depth Casing Shoe		
		TUBING, CASING, AN	D CEMENTING RECORD			
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT		
V.	TEST DATA AND REQUEST OIL WELL	able for this de	epth or be for full 24 hours)	oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow		
	Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas	s lift, etc.)		
	Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
	Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.	Gas - MCF		
	CAS WELL					
	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate		
i	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
	GERMANIA					
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE	OIL CONSERV	VATION COMMISSION		
	I hereby certify that the rules and	d regulations of the Oil Conservation		, 19		
	Commission have been complied above is true and complete to t	with and that the information given he best of my knowledge and belief.				
		sage sale belief,				
			# TITLE			

VI.

(ONIGHTAL)	H.	E.	Aab
SIZIVE	•••	-	

(Signature)

Dist. Supt. (Title)

March 24, 1965

(Date)

APPROVED	. 19
-	

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.

 $\,$ All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out Sections I, II, III, and VI only for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition. Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fc, New Mexico

	te. 5	Same to the	7425 44
NUMBER OF COPT	ÉS ŘEČET	VED	
OIS	TRIBUTI	ON	
MATAFE		1	T
FILE			
J. S. G . S.		ļ	
AND OFFICE			
	OIL		†
TRANSPORTER	GAS		
PRORATION OFFI	CE		†
PERATOR			1

WELL RECORD

	Ĭ_				
8	et	Lon	16		
	12				

Mail to District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form C-101 was sent not later than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission Submit in OUINTIDE CATE.

feet from feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	Seath State Land the Oil a 11, Bondo Drillin P. O. Bex 116 ing Head 3389! to 3730! to 3772! IMPO id elevation to which to to	Pool,	1980 is E = \$i.9 is Was Completed The in CONES is, from	formation given is to	AREA 640 ACRES ATE WELL CORRECTLY N N N N N N N N N N N N N
feet from feet f	Seath State Land the Oil a State Land the Oil a Roade Drillia R	Pool,	1980 is E = \$i.9 is Was Completed The in CONES is, from	formation given is to	Nest. 19 2, 19 20 be kept confidentia
feet from feet from If the Mayor Contractor. level at Top of Tub main 121.	State Land the Oil at 11, State Land the Oil	Pool,	is E = \$150 is From	feet from	Nest. 19 2, 19 20 be kept confidentia
feet from 15.36% If it is a second se	State Land the Oil s Il, Konde Drillin P. O. Ber 116 ing Head 3369! to 3770! to 3770! to MPO de elevation to which to t	Inc. and Gas Lease No. 19	is E signary is signary in the interest in the	feet from	2, 19 to be kept confidentia
Contractor	State Land the Oil at	IL SANDS OR Z No. 4 No. 4 RTANT WATER water rose in hole	isE. = \$15 ng was Completed FEMAS	formation given is to	2, 19 to be kept confidential
Contractor	11, Rondo Drillia P. O. Bex 116, ing Head 3389! to 3710! to 3770! to MPO de elevation to which to t	Midland, Midland, Midland, Midland, Midland, Midland, Mo. 2 IL SANDS OR 2 No. 4 No. 5 (INT) No. 6 RTANT WATER water rose in hol	TOWNS i, from	formation given is to	2, 19 to be kept confidential
level at Top of Tub	P. O. Bex 116 ing Head 3389! to 3730! to 3772! IMPO id elevation to which to to to to	Midland BF IL SANDS OR 2 No. 4 No. 5 (IMT)	Torna. The ir ONES i, from	formation given is to	be kept confidentia
level at Top of Tub	P. O. Ber 116, ing Head	IL SANDS OR 2 No. 4 No. 5 (INT)	CONES d, from	formation given is to	to be kept confidentia
level at Top of Tub	ing Head	IL SANDS OR 2 No. 4 No. 5 (INT)	ONES i, from	formation given is to	to be kept confidential
e of water inflow an	.to	IL SANDS OR 2	ONES i, from j, from i, from iii SANDS	toto.	3808!
e of water inflow an	to 3730 to 3772 to MPO de elevation to which to to to	No. (INT) No. (ETANT WATER water rose in hold	t, from	to.	
e of water inflow an	to 3730 to 3772 to MPO de elevation to which to to to	No. (INT) No. (ETANT WATER water rose in hold	t, from	to.	
e of water inflow an	to 3792 IMPO id elevation to which to	(INT) No. (RTANT WATER water rose in hol	5, from	to.	
e of water inflow an	IMPO	(.IMT) No. (;, from 2 SANDS le.	to.	
e of water inflow an	IMPO	RTANT WATER	SANDS le.		•
	d elevation to whichtoto	water rose in hol	e.	•	
	toto	•••••		•	•
	to				
••••••		••••••••••••			
	to				
	to			feet	······
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASING RECO	RD		
WEIGHT NEW PER FOOT USI		KIND OF SHOE	CUT AND PULLED FROM	PERFORATIONS	PURPOSE
21.4 Nane	3541	Ontdo			Sumfa co
14 Hon	38901	Float		3743-37651	Production
				(Intervals)	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	T		ING RECORD		
OF WHERE NG SET	NO. SACKS OF CEMENT	METHOD USED	6	MUD RAVITY	AMOUNT OF MUD USED
6" 3671	250	Pump & Plu			
2" 39001	200	Pump & Pla		1	
NG	SET 3671	WHERE NO. SACKS OF CEMENT 347! 250 3900! 200	WHERE NO. SACES METHOD USED 3671 250 Pump A Plu 39001 206 Pump A Plu	SET OF CEMENT USED G 367! 250 Pump & Plug 3900! 200 Pump & Plug	MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD WHERE NO. SACES METHOD MUD GRAVITY 3671 250 Pump & Place

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto

TOOLS USED

Rotary	tools were	used from.	feet		feet, a	and from		feet tofee
Cable to	ols were	used from	feet	to	feet, a	and from		feet to fee
	**			PRO	DUCTION			
Put to I	Producing	Deec	mher 3,	19	4			
OIL W	ELL: 1	he producti	on during the first 24 ho	urs was	95	ba	rrels of lic	quid of which
	W	as oil;	% was e	mulsion;	22,11	% wate	r; and	% was sediment. A.P.
	G	ravity	290	****	••••			
GAS W	ELL: T	he production	on during the first 24 ho	iire wae		MCF -	1	barrels
			carbon. Shut in Pressure.			.w.c.r. p	ius	barrels
Length	of Time	Shut in						
PLI	ease in	DICATE E	BELOW FORMATION	TOPS (IN C	ONFORMAN	CE WIT	H GEOGI	RAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE):
			Southeastern New I				,	Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anh	ıy	1655!	T.	Devonian	••••••		Т.	Ojo Alamo
			т.	Silurian		r	T.	Kirtland-Fruitland
			т.	Montoya	1		Т.	Farmington
			T.					Pictured Cliffs
			т.		••••••			Menefee
			T.	_				Point Lookout
,			т. Т.					Mancosi
			T.					Dakota
			T.		1			Morrison
			T.	***************************************				renn
T. Abo			T.		•••••••			
T. Peni	n		т.	***************************************				
T. Miss	3	***************************************	т.					
				FORMAT	ION RECO	ORD		
From	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation	on	From	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation
0 1655 3380 3496 3756	1655 3386 3496 3796 3900 3766	1725 116 260 144	Sand Anhydrite Salt Sand & anhydri Balamite, anhyd Total Bepth Flug Back Tetal	irito & se	Geole	cical (Tope pi	sked by Schlumberger
CORE	10, 1	- 36991	- 37791 (601)	- Recever	M 59-1/2			
		D SHEET						
CORE	0. 2	37591	- 3777' (18') -	- Rossway	4 12:			
		SHEST					1	
CORE	10. 3	- 3777'	- 38301 (531) -	- Resover	1 531			
	1	o skert				The state of the s		
			1					
	<u> </u>					L	<u> </u>	
			ATTACH SEPARA	TE SHEET 1	F ADDITION	NAL SPA	CE IS N	EEDED

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is	a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far
as can be determined from available records.	
	Desember 9, 1944

	(Date)
Company or Operator	Address Bax 730 - Hobbs, New Maxies
Tame (SIGNED) H. E. And	1
	Title Dist. Supt.